TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM543946

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------------|
| The Green Grid Association | | 10/01/2019 | Non-Profit Corporation: OREGON |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Information Technology Industry Council, Inc. |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 700 K Street, NW |
| Internal Address: | Suite 600 |
| City: | Washington |
| State/Country: | D.C. |
| Postal Code: | 20001 |
| Entity Type: | Non-Profit Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3250247 | |
| Registration Number: | 3209189 | THE GREEN GRID |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023448156

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com

Andrew D. Price **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 21160-255026 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Andrew Weinstein |
| SIGNATURE: | /andrew weinstein/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/04/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=green grid itic assignment - signed#page1.tif source=green grid itic assignment - signed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006764 FRAME: 0171

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

| | Trademark | Assignmen | t ("Assign | ment") is | entered | into and | effective | as of |
|---------------|----------------|---------------|-------------|------------|-----------|--------------|---------------|---------|
| <u>Octobe</u> | ~1 | , 2019 (t | he "Effecti | ve Date" |), by and | between | The Green | Grid |
| Association, | an Oregon no | ot for profit | corporation | located at | 701 Brazo | s Street, S | Suite 1100, A | Austin, |
| TX 78701 (" | 'Assignor'') a | and Informa | tion Techno | ology Indu | stry Coun | cil, Inc., a | Delaware r | not for |
| profit corpor | ation located | at 700 K St | NW, Suite | 600, Wasi | hington D | C 20001 (| "Assignee"). | • |

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, all applications and registrations pertaining thereto, and all common law rights associated therewith, together with all goodwill arising from the use of and symbolization by said trademarks (collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, and Assignee desires to acquire, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world, including, without limitation, all applications and registrations pertaining thereto and all common law rights therein, together with all goodwill arising from the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world, including, without limitation, all applications and registrations pertaining thereto and all common law rights therein, together with all goodwill arising from the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, including all rights to sue or otherwise assert the Trademarks and to recover damages, profits and/or other compensation for past, present and future infringements, the right to license the Trademarks to others, and the right to renew any registrations for the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not made.
- 2. <u>Authorization to Record</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to record this Assignment in the relevant trademark offices throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to Assignee on the date first noted above, and Assignee acknowledges receipt of the same.

| The Green Grid Association | Information Technology Industry Council, |
|----------------------------|------------------------------------------|
| | Ltd. |
| By: log Lale | By: |
| Name: Resider De Charring | Name: Jason oxam |
| Title: President Echarman | Title: CEO |
| Date: October 3, 2019 | Date: 10/1/9 |

Schedule A

| Mark | Country | App. No. | Reg. No. | |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------|-----------|--|
| 経路線・ 脚・森線 ・物線・ 端 * 製鋼 | Canada 1337815 | | TMA761264 | |
| THE GREEN GRID | Canada | Canada 1337810 | | |
| 据就会 ◆ 詞 ◆ 海福 ▼ 報禮 ◆ 湯 ▼ 長衛 | China | 6002379 | 6002379 | |
| THE GREEN GRID | China | 6002380 | 6002380 | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | European Community | 5775952 | 5775952 | |
| THE GREEN GRID | European Community | 5775945 | 5775945 | |
| 総対道 ◆ 両 ◆ 変数 ◆ 海 後 ◆ 節 ◆ 基 職 | Japan | | 5097009 | |
| THE GREEN GRID | Japan | , | 5097008 | |
| 達 競 後 ◆ | United States of America | 76/661003 | 3250247 | |
| THE GREEN GRID | United States of America | 78/877271 | 3209189 | |

47602417-v1

RECORDED: 10/04/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006764 FRAME: 0173